

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 28 of 1985

Appellant :- Khan Chand And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Hemendra Kumar,V.M. Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant no.1 has died and vide order dated 20.04.2022 the appeal was dismissed as abated in respect of appellant no.1 and insofar as appellant no.2 is concerned living status report may be called for.

Office is directed to call for living status report of appellant no.2 through C.J.M. concerned.

List this case on 13th October, 2025.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

S.Prakash