



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 28 of 1985

Khan Chand And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hemendra Kumar, V.M. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the paper book be prepared as the present case relates to offence under Section 376 I.P.C.

Let the office prepare the paper book within one month.

List on 8th December, 2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 13, 2025

Bhaskar