



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 28 of 1985

Khan Chand And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hemendra Kumar, V.M. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Sri Hemendra Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per office report dated 6.4.2024, notice has been served personally upon appellant no. 2 Vikram.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment.

In view of the above, list on 28.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 7, 2026

KK Patel